M1800001623

(Rec	questor's Name)	
	fress)	
	1033)	
(Adc	lress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
00647	ccu()	
W18-557	98	
W18-68		
		017
	Office Use Only	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



06/08/18--01019--025 **763.75

00147 00647

FILED 18 AUG -7 AM 9:21 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

AUG 20 2018



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 18, 2018

RONALD CONTILLO 2411 8TH ST S STE 504 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

SUBJECT: VELOS LLC Ref. Number: W18000065835

We have received your document for VELOS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$763.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 818A00014758

QD



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 14, 2018

1

RONALD CONTILLO 2411 8TH ST S ST 504 ARLINGTON, VA 22202

SUBJECT: VELOS LLC Ref. Number: W18000055298

We have received your document for VELOS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$763.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

1 JUL 1

ш

Letter Number: 418A00012340

www.sunbiz.org

Nutrition of Commentations DO DOV (2007 Trolladionate Plantide 20014)

JDWallach Esq.

Jason D. Wallach 4423 Maple Avenue Bethesda, MD 20814 301-213-1878 (M) / 240-283-5392 (F) / jdwallachesq@gmail.com

August 3, 2018

<u>BY US MAIL</u>

Brittany M. Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Velos LLC, reference number W18000065835 Letter Number: 818A00014758

Dear Ms. Figueroa:

Enclosed please find a corrected application on behalf of Velos LLC to be recognized by the State of Florida as a foreign limited liability company. Per your July 18, 2018 letter, we have included a certificate of good standing from the State of Maryland. The State of Maryland provided the certificate to us electronically, after the payment of a fee, and at the bottom of the certificate is an Online Certificate Authentication Code.

Please feel free to contact me if you require more information to process this application.

Sincerely,

Josen & Walland

Jason D. Wallach

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

VelosLLC SUBJECT: _____

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

RonaldContil	ю			
	N	ame of Person		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VelosLLC				
	F	irm/Company		
241 18th St. S	outh,St. 504			
		Address		
Arlington, VA	22202			
	City/S	tate and Zip Code		
rcontillo@velo	steam.com			
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	lification)
For further information concernit	ng this matter, please call:			
RonContillo		703	822-57	
Name	of Contact Person	at (Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporation			Division	<u>ADDRESS:</u> of Corporations
Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		
			T attaita55	ace 11, 52,501
Enclosed is a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fee			. I P.	
m \$125.00 rung ree	□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 □ \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy 	g ree æ	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
Phis		ourned copy		
Phis Penalty				

APPLETATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0302, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN AIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	united Fiability Company must include "Lin			
Marvland	me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Horida The a	Iternate name must include ' Limited Liability 35-2456246	
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	ich föreign limited liability company is organized)		er i numer u	арасан
4. 3 February2017				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pro (See sections 605 0903 & 605 0905, F.S. to det	emme penalty	hability)	
7905MeadowRushLo	qoo	6.	7905MeadowRushLoop	
(Street Address of P			(Mailing Address)	- or 18
SarasotaFL 34238			SarasotaFL 34238	
······································				TI DE TI
7. Name and <u>street addres</u> Name:	≥ of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I RonaldA, Contillo	30x <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	E D
Office Address:	7905MeadowRushLoop			TE 21
	Sarasota		Florida <u>34238</u>	
	(City)		(Zip code)	
designated in this applica to comply with the provisi	tance: gistered ugent and to accept service tion. I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my portion as registered agent.	nt as regis oper and co	perea agent and agree to act in an agree to act in an applete performance of my du	THE CHARGE FREE PROPERTY AND A DECK

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are;

The name, title or capacity Title or Capacity:	and address of the person(s) who i Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager	RonaldContillo 7905MeadowRushLoop SarasotaFL 34238	Manager	Thoma sM . Spangler 24118thSt. South,St. 504 Arlington, VA 22202
Manager	SteveJacques 241 18th St. South, St. 504 Arlington, VA 22202		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This document is executed in a fordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

NILL ans. Signature et au authouzed person

RonaldContillo

I sped or printed name of signer

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT VELOS LLC (W14862197), REGISTERED SEPTEMBER 17, 2012, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS AUGUST 02, 2018.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: Z2DCDRYAkk6elDPi3DF_RA To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify